Department of the Treasury, Division of Purchase and Property; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent received a quote from Van Dine Motors, Inc., for the 

purchase of Snow Plows, Spreaders, Hydraulics & Controls: Equipment, Parts & Services, in an 

amount not to exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) which is being 

recommended to the Board for approval; and 

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Buildings and Grounds is now recommending that the 

Board authorize an award of contract to Van Dine Motors, Inc., for the purchase of Snow Plows, 

Spreaders, Hydraulics & Controls: Equipment, Parts & Services, in an amount not to exceed one 

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) for the calendar year 2026 beginning January 1, 2026 

and expiring December 31, 2026; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. T-20-56-880-022-801 or any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability